Resolution #2023-037 Honesdale Borough / Wayne County, PA

Whereas the Borough of Honesdale recognizes the importance of selecting a qualified and capable individual to serve as the next Borough Manager, and

Whereas an extensive search and evaluation process has been conducted to identify suitable candidates for the position of Borough Manager, and

Whereas, after careful consideration and assessment of the qualifications, experience, and capabilities of the candidates, the Borough Council is pleased to recommend a candidate for the position of Borough Manager,

Now, therefore, be it resolved that:

The Honesdale Borough Council hereby recommends the approval of Stephen Moulton for the position of Borough Manager.

The Borough Council has thoroughly reviewed the qualifications, experience, and credentials of Stephen Moulton and believes that he possesses the skills and expertise required to effectively lead our borough and serve the best interests of our community.

The Borough Council encourages all members to consider the nomination of Stephen Moulton and to cast their votes in favor of his appointment as the next Borough Manager.

The Borough Council hereby authorizes the search firm to conduct the necessary background investigations and prepare a conditional letter of employment upon passage of this resolution.

The Borough Council expresses its gratitude to the search committee and all individuals involved in the selection process for their dedication and hard work in ensuring a thorough and transparent selection process.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 6th of November 2023.

HONESDALE BOROUGH

SEAL

Council President

Attest:

Judith Poltanis, Borough Secretary